
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number…. 
 
  
 
Solicitation No.: PB200481CJV 
Project Title: Research Laboratory Equipment & Supplies 
Start Date: April 1, 2016  
Expiration Date: February 28, 2024 
Board Date:  March 16, 2021 
Agenda Item: 16 
Term: Five Years 
Renewal Options: Amendment #5  

Renewal executed extending agreement from 
September 20, 2023 to February 28, 2024 

Address Book (E1) No.: 100685 
Awarded Vendor: Fisher Scientific LLC 
Contact Person: Eric Van Denburg 
Phone No.: 949-842-9685 
Fax No.: 949-858-8782 
Email Address: eric.vandenburg@thermofisher.com 
Award Amount or Details: 
Approve Piggyback No. PB200481CJV to utilize pricing on the contract with the State of 
Idaho, in conjunction with NASPO ValuePoint, Contract No. MA16000234-1 for 
Laboratory Equipment and Supplies with Fisher Scientific Company LLC, for the 
purchase of full-line catalog of laboratory equipment and supplies, on an as needed 
basis, through the contract expiration date of March 31, 2022, and any renewals or 
extensions approved by the State of Idaho or NASPO Value Point as approved in the 
departments’ annual adopted budgets. Individual purchases in excess of $100,000.00 
will be brought to the Board for approval. 
 
 


	Solicitation No.: PB200481CJV

